

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2942/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2007 in CRLMA No. 12849/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM BHAROSE AGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K. Rathi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This petition in respect of petitioner No.1 is dismissed.

This petition shall be confined to petitioner Nos. 2, 3
& 4.

Petitioner No.1 must surrender before the learned Trial Judge.

Issue notice.

Further proceedings, so far as petitioner Nos. 2, 3 & 4
are concerned, shall remain stayed.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER